PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name Execution Date]
Securus Acquisition	Sub, Inc.			02/21/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Zoombak, Inc.				
Street Address:	543 Keisler D	543 Keisler Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 104	Suite 104			
City:	Cary	Cary			
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27518	27518			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12276246			
			JS0962625		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:(215)568-3439Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(215) 568-3100Email:lworkman@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:Michael David Stein					
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: 12th Floor					
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ZBAK-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Laura Rae Workman		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Chang source=Name Chang	ge to Zoombak#pa				



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SECURUS ACQUISITION SUB, INC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO ZOOMBAK, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 21st day of February, 2011.



Document Id: C201105200305

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 21st day of February, 2011

plaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 026072 FRAME: 0685

SOSID: 1183948 Date Filed: 2/21/2011 4:25:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201105200305

SECURUS ACQUISITION SUB, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is Securus Acquisition Sub, Inc.

2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

"Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is deleted in its entirety and is amended to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Zoombak, Inc."

3. The date of adoption of this amendment was February $[8^{+}, 2011]$.

4. The amendment was approved by shareholder action and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

5. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 18^{-1} day of February, 2011.

SECURUS ACQUISITION SUB, INC. By: her D. Newton, President & CEO

RECORDED: 04/01/2011